CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 13

Monday, February 14

Tuesday, February 15

Wednesday, February 16

Thursday, February 17

Friday, February 18
Saturday, February 19

Sunday, February 20

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service with guest violinist Sanjana
Gangaraju (In-Person & Online)

Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

No Youth Group Due to Superbowl

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

4:15 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:45 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)
Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Palmetto Vocal Project (Sanctuary)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group
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Today is Souper Bowl of Caring! Again this year, we will be donating to the College of
Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food
insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration
and student involvement. Thank you in advance for the donations to their pantry. If you’d
still like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at https://
give.cofc.edu/donate. Thank you!

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations
have been made to TriCounty Family Ministries, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East
Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per
meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an
expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

On March 26th, Sunrise is hosting the Palmetto Relay in our parking lot. For more
information on the relay, please visit https://www.malakseries.com/. Palmetto Relay is
looking for 2 volunteers to manage the Sunrise exchange zone and will donate $300 to the
church in exchange. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at

brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.

Looking ahead to this summer’s VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this
year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS,
please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com.
As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out
with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we’d
like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun
week. Thank you for your consideration.
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