CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 13	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service with guest violinist Sanjana Gangaraju (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) oup Due to Superbowl	Sunday, February 13	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service with guest violinist Sanjana Gangaraju (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) oup Due to Superbowl
Monday, February 14	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)	Monday, February 14	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, February 15	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, February 15	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, February 16	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, February 16	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, February 17	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, February 17	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, February 18	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, February 18	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, February 19	1:00 p.m.	Palmetto Vocal Project (Sanctuary)	Saturday, February 19	1:00 p.m.	Palmetto Vocal Project (Sanctuary)
Sunday, February 20	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, February 20	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Today is Souper Bowl of Caring! Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student involvement. Thank you in advance for the donations to their pantry. If you'd still like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at https://give.cofc.edu/donate. Thank you!

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have been made to TriCounty Family Ministries, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

On March 26th, Sunrise is hosting the Palmetto Relay in our parking lot. For more information on the relay, please visit https://www.malakseries.com/. Palmetto Relay is looking for 2 volunteers to manage the Sunrise exchange zone and will donate \$300 to the church in exchange. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.

Looking ahead to this summer's VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS, please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com. As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we'd like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun week. Thank you for your consideration.

Today is Souper Bowl of Caring! Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student involvement. Thank you in advance for the donations to their pantry. If you'd still like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at https://give.cofc.edu/donate. Thank you!

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have been made to TriCounty Family Ministries, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

On March 26th, Sunrise is hosting the Palmetto Relay in our parking lot. For more information on the relay, please visit https://www.malakseries.com/. Palmetto Relay is looking for 2 volunteers to manage the Sunrise exchange zone and will donate \$300 to the church in exchange. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.

Looking ahead to this summer's VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS, please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com. As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we'd like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun week. Thank you for your consideration.